फा.सं. : EES/1-3/CUHP/2011/27 — 32 हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh

धर्मशाला-176215. दिनांक: 15 फरवरी, 2016

OFFICE ORDER

As a part of Disaster Management activities, fire is a major hazardous and we need to protect our Campus from this hazardous. Since, the fire extinguishers had been installed but the staff needs training to handle these fire extinguishers during an emergency and paved the way for safe evacuation. And this training will be performed every year on $23^{\rm rd}$ October, to mark the National Disaster Management.

This is issued with the Orders of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

(Prof. Ambrish Kumar Mahajan)

Coordinator,

Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even. Dated: 15th February, 2016

Copy to:

- 1. All Coordinator(s), Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. DSW/Proctor/Provost, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. All Deans/HoDs/Directors, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. Finance Officer, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.

6. All Employees of University including Outsourcing Staff.

Coordinator, Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur